

KRISHNA BHAGYA JALA NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking) Office of the Executive Engineer, KBJNL MLI Dn.No.2 Babaleshwar Tq: Dist: Vijayapur

E-mail ID: eemli2babaleshwar@gmail.com

No: KBJNL/MLID-2/PB-4/SCP-2019-20/17602/2020-21/

Dated:

BY REG POST ID

WORK ORDER

To,

Sri. Gururaj M Koulagi (B.S.Patil Civil Contractors)

Class-I Contractor Jayanagar Colony, Gyanga Boudi Road Vijavapur -586 101.

Gentleman,

You have entered into agreement 27th day of Jan-2021 with the undersigned for executing the said work.

Name of work	"Construction of Check Dam in Akkamahadevi Women's University and Construction of Walking track Surrounding the SC Mangagarudi Colony and Connecting to ST Sunagar Street and Construction of Open Gym, High-tech toilet in Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Stadium Vijayapur Under SCP Head For the year 2019-20 (Indent No.17602)"
Reference	Chief Engineer KBJNL Dam Zone Almatti vide Ltr.3624 Dated:16.01.2021
Estimate Amount put to tender	Rs.99,64,051.45 (Exclusive GST)
Contract valve	Rs. 1,03,62,614.00
Tender Premium	4.00% Above the amount put to tender
Stipulated period of completion	06 Months

It is directed to take possession of the site of work and commence the work immediately by contacting®Asst. Executive Engineer KBJNL MLI Sub-Division No.6 Halagani further the work should be completed within 06 Months from the date of agreement i.e.27.01.2021 (including monsoon).

> KBINL MLI Division No.2 Babaleshwar

1) Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer KBJNL Dam Zone Almatti for favour of kind information

2) Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer KBJNL Dam Circle Almatti for favour of Kind information.

3) Copy to the Principal Chief Accounts Officer KBJNL Almatti for information.

4) Copy to the Asst Executive Engineer KBJNL MLI Sub-Division No.6 Halagani for information and immediate necessary action in the matter.

5) Copy to Accounts Branch project Branch of this office.

Executive Engineer KBJNL MLI Division No.2 @ Babaleshwar

್ಕಾಮಹಾದೇವಿ ವಾಹ್ಯರಾ ವಶ್ವವಿದ್ದಾವಿಲಹ್ DE00000 - 586108

ಅಕ್ಕಮಹಾದೇವಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ವಿಜಯಪುರ

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಛೇರಿ ಜ್ಞಾನಶಕ್ತಿ ಆವರಣ, ತೊರವಿ Bef: 8000001 \$200012017-18/2569

ದೂರವಾಣ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 08352-229051

: ro@kswu.ac.in

(Danoes: 01/12/2017.

ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು ಕೆ.ಆರ್.ಆಯ್. ಡಿ.ಎಲ್ ಎಜಯಮರ ವಿಭಾಗ ವಿಜಯಮರ.

ಮಾನ್ಯರೆ,

ವಿಷಯ: ಬಯಲು ಸೀಮೆ ಪ್ರದೇಶಾಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂದಾಜು ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ ಕುರಿತು.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: ಪ.ಸಂ:ಬ ಪ್ರ ಮಂ/ಚಿ/ವಿಜಿ/ವಿ.ತಾ/ತಾ-3/2017-18 ದಿನಾಂಕ:27-09-2017

ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿಷಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಸುಸಾರ, ಅಕ್ಕಮಹಾದೇವಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ವಿಶ್ವ ವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ಆವರಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆರೆಯನ್ನು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪಡೆಸಲು ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ರೂ.37.00 ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಿಗೆ ಅನುದಾನ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖತ ಪತ್ರದಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ಸಿಕ್ಕಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಆದ್ದರಿಂದ ಅಕ್ಕಮಹಾದೇವಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ಆವರಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಮುಖ್ಯದ್ವಾರದ ಪಕ್ಕದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಸ್ಥಳದಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊದಲು ಹಂತದ ಕೆರೆಯ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಕ್ರಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಅಂದಾಜು ರೂ. 66 70,000,00 ಆಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಮತ್ತು ಉಳಿದ ಮೊತ್ತವನ್ನು ಈ 29,70,000,000 ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯವು ಭರಿಸಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ.ಸದರಿ ಮೊದಲು ಹಂತದ ಕೆರೆಯ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಯ ಅಂದಾಜು ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ ಮತ್ತು ನೀಲಿ ನಕ್ಷೆಗಳನ್ನು ಇದರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಿ ಮುಂದಿನ ಸೂಕ್ತ ಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಲಗತ್ತು: ಅಂದಾಜು ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ

ಅಕ್ಕಮಹಾದೇವಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ^{ವಿಜಯಘರ} ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

ಅಕ್ಕಮಹಾದೇವಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ

ವಿಜಯಪುರ-586108. ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ಶ್ರೀ ಅರುಣ ಶಾಥಾಪುರ ಮಾನ್ಯ ವಿಧಾನ ಪರೀಷತ್ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

क् क्रिक्ट ० शके !

್ಕಾಮಹಾದೇವಿ ಮಹಳಾ ವಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲ್ಲೂ ವಿಜಯಪುರ- 586108



Clas Hou

Re

Es

Cc

Te

St

of

Di

KRISHNA BHAGYA JALA NIGAM LIMITED (A Government of Karnataka Undertaking)

Office of the Executive Engineer, KBJNL MLI Dn.No.2 Babaleshwar Tq: Dist: Vijayapur

email ID: eemli2babaleshwar@gmail.com

ph No: 08355-283011

To KBJNL/MLID-2/PB-4/SCP-2019-20/16810/2020-21/

Dated:

WORK ORDER

Ran To. Ran. Tq:J Sri. Mahadev Ramappa Todalabagi

Gr Class-I Contractor House No.4741, Pratika Nivas the u Rani Chennamma Nagar To Jamakhandi Dist Vijayapur. Gentleman,

> You have entered into agreement 30th day of Jun-2021 with he undersigned for executing the said work.

Survey, Investigation and Planning, Design, Supply, Installation and Distribution, Commissioning of Construction of Over Head tank (OHT) at Akkamahadevi Womens university, Vijayapur and Distribution Network under TSP Programme for the year 2019-20 of Taluk Distribution Vijajyapur on TURNKEY BASIS-Consisting of the following components 1) OHT: Over Head Tank of 9 M Staging of capacity with Lakh Liters, the inner Dia being 6.20M, with CI Flanged Pipes C Peddle Flanges, Cl Duck foot bends. Lightening arrests Alluminium c.rip. M.S. Ladder including Hand Railing 21 Risting MAIN: rising main of DI Pipe, DI sluice valve, nut and boits of International Approved Brand, Extended spindle of M.S.Rod. Air Name of work Valves, Refilling of Pipe Line trenches, 3) DISTRIBUTION NETWORK : PVC Pipes, Sluice Valves, Air Valves, Stand Post including GI Pipes. Barbed Wire Fencing, Valve Chamber installation of Pump Portion for OHT 3) HESCOM PORTION : Scope includes providing Transmission line and 25 ,KVA Transformer with all necessaries, fitting and connection etd., complete with Civil Works as per KPTCL/HESCOM Norms. The work includes maintenance of entire system for period of 2 years from the date of commencing on TURN KEY BASIS for the 1920 in Vijayapur Constituency: Chief Engineer KBJNL Dam Zone Almatti vide Ltr. Dtd:12.01.2021 mate Amount Rs. 31,24,526.00 to tender tract valve Rs. 26,43,000.00 15.41% Below the amount put to tender er Premium Mated period 06 Months

t is hereby directed to take possession of the site of work and commence bork immediately by contacting Asst. Executive Engineer KBJNL MLI Subon No.6 Halagani further the work should be completed within 06 Months the date of agreement i.e. 30,06.2021 (including monsoon).

Sd/-Executive Engineer KBJNL MLI Division No.2 Babaleshwar